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CASE NUMBER
07-108
07-107

07-106

07-105
07-104
07-103

07-102

United States
Department of
Agriculture

RECEIVED

2/28/2007

2/27/2007

2/27/2007

2/27/2007

2/27/2007

2/26/2007

2/26/2007

Food Safety Freedom of Information Act Office FY — 2007

and Inspection
Service

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUESTS RECEIVED
February 12, 2007 - February 28, 2007

DESCRIPTION

Copy of the 1992 Egg Handling Handbook.

Privacy Act Request

Copies of records regarding complaints of foreign objects hidden in products
produced by Meat & Provision, Inc. d/b/a Tarantino Wholesale Food
Distributor.

Privacy Act Request

Copy of Consumer Complaint No. 3383-2005.

Privacy Act Request

Privacy Act Request

REQUESTOR

Phyllis Gustafson

Privacy Act Request

Terry L. Asbert
Law Office of Gordon, and
Thomas

Privacy Act Request

Philip E. Downer, lll

Privacy Act request

Privacy Act request
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CASE NUMBER

07-101

07-100

07-099

07-098

07-097

United States
Department of
Agriculture

RECEIVED

2/22/2007

2/22/2007

2/20/2007

2/20/2007

2/20/2007

Food Safety Freedom of Information Act Office FY — 2007

and Inspection
Service

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUESTS RECEIVED
February 12, 2007 - February 28, 2007

DESCRIPTION

Copies of all communications and reports between the USDA and Senators:
Barack Obama, Joe Biden, Chris Dodd, John McCain; former Senator John

Edwards; Governor Bill Richardson, former lowa Governor Tom Vilsack, former

Massachusetts Governor Mitt Romney, former New York City Mayor Rudolph
Giuliani, and General Wesley Clark.

Copies of all records related to administrative actions taken by the FSIS for
non-compliance with regulations of the Federal Meat Inspection Act, food
safety and humane handling/slaughter. The request specifically seeks Non-
compliance Records issued between January 1, 2006, and December 31,
2006, to Est. #06208 M, Hawaii Livestock Cooperative, Kapolei, Hl and all
associated documents, including plant management response.

All documents submitted with the label approval application that support the
“Free Range” claim.

All reports, agency regulations, and correspondence regarding Indian Valley
Meats, Inc.

All presentation logs or testing reports generated from June 2004 to August
2004, for Pilgrims Pride facility located in Broadway, Virginia.

REQUESTOR

Robert Russo

Dena Jones
World Society for the
Protection of Animals

Robert G. Forbes
Government Liaison
Services, Inc.

Charles W. Coe

Marshall H. Ross
Wharton, Aldhizer &
Weaver
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CASE NUMBER

07-096

07-095

07-094

07-093

07-092

07-091

07-090

United States
Department of
Agriculture

RECEIVED

2/16/2007

2/16/2007

2/15/2007

2/15/2007

2/14/2007

2/12/2007

2/12/2007

Food Safety Freedom of Information Act Office FY — 2007

and Inspection
Service

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUESTS RECEIVED
February 12, 2007 - February 28, 2007

DESCRIPTION

Copies of documents and reports concerning the number of FOIA requests for
expedited processing from FY1998 to FY 2006.

Privacy Act requests

Copies of all inspection records for produce growers and processors located in
Salinas, Monterey, Imperial, Riverside, and San Diego, California.

Copy of the report regarding the 2006 E.co/i outbreak in Longville, Minnesota.

Copy of April 2003, Food Safety Assessment at Stonstegard.

Pre-release review of FOIA #07-068.

Copies of all correspondence and reports regarding J.H. Routh Packing
Company.

REQUESTOR

Catherine Nielsen
The National Security
Archive

Privacy Act requests

David Martin
CNN

Nicole R. Cleveland
Drawe & Maland

Philip Sonstegard

Bobby Schochet
Olsson, Frank, and Weeda,
P.C.

Staci D. Lowell,
Toma & Associates
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CASE NUMBER
07-089
07-088
07-087
07-086

07-085

07-084

United States
Department of
Agriculture

RECEIVED

2/9/2007

2/9/2007

2/8/2007

2/8/2007

2/7/2007

2/6/2007

Food Safety Freedom of Information Act Office FY — 2007
and Inspection
Service
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUESTS RECEIVED
February 12, 2007 - February 28, 2007
DESCRIPTION REQUESTOR

All correspondence and reports relating to the 1999 Li/steria contamination of
product from D’Artagnan.

Copies of all noncompliance records and other violations concerning Cavel
International, Inc., and a list of sellers of live animals and the total number of
animals sold and delivered by each seller.

Copy of the last inspection record and licensing information for the last

establishment that operated at Route 6, McKay Road, Amsterdam, New York.

Electronic version of the Meat and Poultry Inspection Directory in Microsoft
Excel Format.

Copy of Contract #AG3A94C050006.

An electronic version of the following listings: Meat and Poultry Inspection
Directory, the Residue Violators Alert, Quarterly Enforcement Reports, and
Decertified Establishments listings.

Alyson Bodai,
The Humane Society
of the United States

Dawn M. Mancina

Frank Mahady

Tom Lonczyniski
TCL Assurance Services,
Inc.

Bruce Thayer

Rebecca Townsend
Missouri School of
Journalism



USDA
= |

CASE NUMBER

07-082

07-081

United States
Department of
Agriculture

RECEIVED

2/1/2007

2/1/2007

Food Safety Freedom of Information Act Office FY — 2007

and Inspection
Service

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUESTS RECEIVED
February 12, 2007 - February 28, 2007

DESCRIPTION

All records concerning Consumer Complaint Case No. 4096-2005.

All records concerning FSIS’ decision to relocate its training site from Texas
A&M University to Washington, DC.

REQUESTOR

Megan A.F. Bula
Shumaker, Loop &
Kendrick

Dr. Harvey Cobb



