Food Safety and Inspection Service

Freedom of Information Act Office

FY - 2007

CASE NUMBER	RECEIVED	DESCRIPTION	REQUESTOR
07-108	2/28/2007	Copy of the 1992 Egg Handling Handbook.	Phyllis Gustafson
07-107	2/27/2007	Privacy Act Request	Privacy Act Request
07-106	2/27/2007	Copies of records regarding complaints of foreign objects hidden in products produced by Meat & Provision, Inc. d/b/a Tarantino Wholesale Food Distributor.	Terry L. Asbert Law Office of Gordon, and Thomas
07-105	2/27/2007	Privacy Act Request	Privacy Act Request
07-104	2/27/2007	Copy of Consumer Complaint No. 3383-2005.	Philip E. Downer, III
07-103	2/26/2007	Privacy Act Request	Privacy Act request
07-102	2/26/2007	Privacy Act Request	Privacy Act request

CASE NUMBER	RECEIVED	DESCRIPTION	REQUESTOR
07-101	2/22/2007	Copies of all communications and reports between the USDA and Senators: Barack Obama, Joe Biden, Chris Dodd, John McCain; former Senator John Edwards; Governor Bill Richardson, former Iowa Governor Tom Vilsack, former Massachusetts Governor Mitt Romney, former New York City Mayor Rudolph Giuliani, and General Wesley Clark.	Robert Russo
07-100	2/22/2007	Copies of all records related to administrative actions taken by the FSIS for non-compliance with regulations of the Federal Meat Inspection Act, food safety and humane handling/slaughter. The request specifically seeks Non-compliance Records issued between January 1, 2006, and December 31, 2006, to Est. #06208 M, Hawaii Livestock Cooperative, Kapolei, HI and all associated documents, including plant management response.	Dena Jones World Society for the Protection of Animals
07-099	2/20/2007	All documents submitted with the label approval application that support the "Free Range" claim.	Robert G. Forbes Government Liaison Services, Inc.
07-098	2/20/2007	All reports, agency regulations, and correspondence regarding Indian Valley Meats, Inc.	Charles W. Coe
07-097	2/20/2007	All presentation logs or testing reports generated from June 2004 to August 2004, for Pilgrims Pride facility located in Broadway, Virginia.	Marshall H. Ross Wharton, Aldhizer & Weaver

Food Safety and Inspection Service

Freedom of Information Act Office

FY - 2007

CASE NUMBER	RECEIVED	DESCRIPTION	REQUESTOR
07-096	2/16/2007	Copies of documents and reports concerning the number of FOIA requests for expedited processing from FY1998 to FY 2006.	Catherine Nielsen The National Security Archive
07-095	2/16/2007	Privacy Act requests	Privacy Act requests
07-094	2/15/2007	Copies of all inspection records for produce growers and processors located in Salinas, Monterey, Imperial, Riverside, and San Diego, California.	David Martin CNN
07-093	2/15/2007	Copy of the report regarding the 2006 E.coli outbreak in Longville, Minnesota.	Nicole R. Cleveland Drawe & Maland
07-092	2/14/2007	Copy of April 2003, Food Safety Assessment at Stonstegard.	Philip Sonstegard
07-091	2/12/2007	Pre-release review of FOIA #07-068.	Bobby Schochet Olsson, Frank, and Weeda, P.C.
07-090	2/12/2007	Copies of all correspondence and reports regarding J.H. Routh Packing Company.	Staci D. Lowell, Toma & Associates

FY - 2007

CASE NUMBER	RECEIVED	DESCRIPTION	REQUESTOR
07-089	2/9/2007	All correspondence and reports relating to the 1999 <i>Listeria</i> contamination of product from D'Artagnan.	Alyson Bodai, The Humane Society of the United States
07-088	2/9/2007	Copies of all noncompliance records and other violations concerning Cavel International, Inc., and a list of sellers of live animals and the total number of animals sold and delivered by each seller.	Dawn M. Mancina
07-087	2/8/2007	Copy of the last inspection record and licensing information for the last establishment that operated at Route 6, McKay Road, Amsterdam, New York.	Frank Mahady
07-086	2/8/2007	Electronic version of the Meat and Poultry Inspection Directory in Microsoft Excel Format.	Tom Lonczyniski TCL Assurance Services, Inc.
07-085	2/7/2007	Copy of Contract #AG3A94C050006.	Bruce Thayer
07-084	2/6/2007	An electronic version of the following listings: Meat and Poultry Inspection Directory, the Residue Violators Alert, Quarterly Enforcement Reports, and Decertified Establishments listings.	Rebecca Townsend Missouri School of Journalism

United States Department of Agriculture Food Safety and Inspection Service

Freedom of Information Act Office

FY - 2007

CASE NUMBER	RECEIVED	DESCRIPTION	REQUESTOR
07-082	2/1/2007	All records concerning Consumer Complaint Case No. 4096-2005.	Megan A.F. Bula Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick
07-081	2/1/2007	All records concerning FSIS' decision to relocate its training site from Texas A&M University to Washington, DC.	Dr. Harvey Cobb